© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco 8500 Series Wireless Controllers
The Cisco® 8500 Series Wireless Controllers are a highly scalable and flexible
platform that enables mission-critical wireless networking for enterprise and service
provider deployments.
Designed for 802.11ac and 802.11n performance and maximum
scalability, the 8500 Series offers enhanced uptime for high-scale

Table 3 lists ordering and accessories information for the Cisco 8500 Series Wireless Controllers.
To place an order, visit the Cisco ordering website: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/index.shtml .
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Cisco SMARTnet® Service 8x5xNBD
AIR-CT8510-100-K9 8500 Series Controller for up to 100 Cisco access points  CON-SNT-AIRC8510
AIR-CT8510-300-K9 8500 Series Controller for up to 300 Cisco access points  CON-SNT-AIRCT853
AIR-CT8510-500-K9 8500 Series Controller for up to 500 Cisco access points  CON-SNT-AIRCT855
AIR-CT8510-1K-K9 8500 Series Controller for up to 1000 Cisco access points  CON-SNT-AIRCT85Z
AIR-CT8510-3K-K9 8500 Series Controller for up to 3000 Cisco access points  CON-SNT-AIRCT85K
AIR-CT8510-6K-K9 8500 Series Controller for up to 6000 Cisco access points  CON-SNT-AIRCT856
AIR-CT8510-HA-K9 8500 Series Controller for High Availability CON-SNT-AIRCT85
AIR-CT8510-SP-K9 8500 Series Wireless Controller with 0 APs included, Dual AC PSU CON-SNT-AIRCT85B
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 9
AIR-CT85DC-SP-K9 8500 Series Wireless Controller with 0 APs included, Dual DC PSU CON-SNT-AIRCT85A
Additive Capacity Upgrade Licenses
Tables 4 and 5 show the additive capacity upgrade licenses that are available for the Cisco 8500 Series Wireless
Controller.
Table 4. Ordering Information for Additive Capacity Licenses (e-Delivery PAKs)
 Part Number Product Description SWSS 8x5xNBD
e-License L-LIC-CT8500-UPG Primary upgrade SKU: Pick any number or combination of the following
options under this SKU to upgrade one or many controllers under one
product authorization key
CON-ECMU-LICCT85
L-LIC-CT8500-1A 1 Access Point Adder License for the 8510 Controller (e-Delivery) CON-ECMU-LICCT85A
L-LIC-CT8500-100A 100 Access Point Adder License for the 8510 Controller (e-Delivery) CON-ECMU-LICCT851
L-LIC-CT8500-500A 500 Access Point Adder License for the 8510 Controller (e-Delivery) CON-ECMU-LICCT855
L-LIC-CT8500-1000A 1000 Access Point Adder License for the 8510 Controller (e-Delivery) CON-ECMU-CT851KA
Table 5. Ordering Information for Additive Capacity Licenses (Paper PAKs)
 Part Number Product Description SWSS 8x5xNBD
Paper
License